GHP IV, LLC

(Last)

(First)

(Middle)

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STAT	EME	NT C	F CH	IANGI

ES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

footnotes(1)(2)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

Instruc	ction 1(b).		File							curities Exchar				L				
1 Nama a	nd Addross of	Donorting Doroon	·	_						t Company Act	of 1940		5. Relationshi	ip of Re	portina Pe	erson(s) to Iss	uer
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person GREAT HILL EQUITY PARTNERS IV LP					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Intapp, Inc. [INTA]							(Check all applicable) Director X 10% O			•			
					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 11/17/2023											ther (sp		
(Last)	(Fi	rst) (Middle)	\vdash			Date	of Or	iainal	Filed (Month/D)av/Vaa	r) 6	S. Individual o		Group Fili			nlicable
		PARTNERS, L.		"	II AIIIC	nument	, Date	oi Oi	igiriai	riied (Montili/L	лаул т с а		₋ine)		•	•		•
200 CLARENDON STREET, 29TH FLOOR												Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
(Street) BOSTO	N M	Α (02116	R	ule	10b5	-1(c	c) Tr	ans	action Ind	dicati	ion						
(City) (State) (Zip)				Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.														
		Table	I - Non-Deriva	ative	Sec	uritie	s Ac	quir	ed,	Disposed o	of, or	Benefic	ially Owr	ned				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yet		ear)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year		9, 1	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 an 5)		d (A) or r. 3, 4 and	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owner		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)		7. Natu Indired Benefi Owner	ct icial rship		
						Ī	Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 3 ar	on(s)	(Instr. 4)	,	(Instr.	13ti. 4)	
Common	Stock		11/17/2023 s 2,500,000 D \$39.01 13,738,269		I	See footn		otes(1)(
		Та	ble II - Derivat							isposed of s, converti				d				
1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction	3A. Deemed	4.		5. N	umbe	er 6. E	Date E	xercisable and	7. Tit	tle and	8. Price of		mber of	10.		11. Nati
Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	Conversion or Exercise Price of	(Month/Day/Year) if	Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Cod	8) Secu Acqu (A) o Dispo of (D (Instr		ivative (Month/D			on Date Day/Year)	Secu	unt of urities erlying	Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	Secu	derivative Securities Beneficially		ership : t (D)	of Indir Benefic Owners
(Derivative Security		(,	"			uired or	ed			Deriv Secu	vative urity (Instr.		Owne	ed wing	or Indire (I) (Instr		(Instr. 4
							D) tr. 3, 4				3 and	a 4)		Repo Trans (Instr	action(s)			
					_	and	5)	+			+	Amount						
								Dat		Expiration		or Number of						
4.11				Cod	le V	(A)	(D)	Exe	ercisa	ble Date	Title	Shares						
		Reporting Person	TNERS IV L	<u>P</u>														
(Last)		(First)	(Middle)		-													
C/O GR	EAT HILL	PARTNERS, L.	Р.															
200 CLA	ARENDON	STREET, 29TH	I FLOOR															
(Street)	N	MA	02116															
(City)		(State)	(Zip)		-													
		Reporting Person																
					-													
(Last) 200 CLA		(First) STREET, 29TH	(Middle) I FLOOR															
(Street)					-													
BOSTO	N	MA	02116		_													
(City)		(State)	(Zip)		_													
1. Name a	nd Address of	Reporting Person	•		- 1													

200 CLARENI	DON STREET, 29	TH FLOOR							
(Street) BOSTON	MA	02116							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* GREAT HILL INVESTORS LLC									
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)							
(==,	()	(/							
, ,	DON STREET, 29	,							
, ,	` ,	,							
200 CLARENI	` ,	,							

Explanation of Responses:

1. Consists of (i) 13,645,242 shares of common stock held of record by Great Hill Equity Partners IV, LP ("GHEP IV"), (ii) 49,009 shares of common stock held of record by Great Hill Investors, LLC ("GHI LLC"), (iii) 22,009 shares of common stock held of record by Christopher Gaffney, and (iv) 22,009 shares of common stock held of record by Derek Schoettle. The shares of common stock held of record by Mr. Gaffney and Mr. Schoettle are beneficially owned by GHEP IV pursuant to its amended and restated limited partnership agreements.

2. GHP IV, LLC ("GHP IV") is the general partner of Great Hill Partners GP IV, L.P. ("GP IV"), which is the general partner of GHEP IV. Voting and investment determinations with respect to the securities held of record by GHEP IV are made by the Managers of GHP IV. Voting and investment determinations with respect to the securities held of record by GHI LLC are made by the Managers of GHI LLC. As such, each of the foregoing entities, the Managers of GHP IV and the Managers of GHI LLC may be deemed to share beneficial ownership of the securities held of record by GHEP IV, GHI LLC, Mr. Gaffney and Mr. Schoettle. Each of them disclaims any such beneficial ownership except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.

Great Hill Equity Partners IV, LP By: Great Hill Partners GP IV, L.P., its general partner 11/21/2023 By: GHP IV, LLC, its general partner By: /s/ John S. Dwyer, **Authorized Signatory** Great Hill Partners GP IV, L.P. By: GHP IV, LLC, its general 11/21/2023 partner By: /s/ John S. Dwyer, Authorized Signatory GHP IV, LLC By: /s/ John S. 11/21/2023 Dwyer, Authorized Signatory Great Hill Investors, LLC By: /s/ John S. Dwyer, Authorized 11/21/2023 **Signatory** ** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.